
2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

VINETUM Youth Tournament U10

3rd Dimitri Hämmerli, 1st Marco Wilhelm, 2nd Felix Phung

Top 10
Rank Name Elo Fed. BH Points

1 Wilhelm, Marco 1231 30.5 6
2 Phung, Felix 0 31 6
3 Hämmerli, Dimitri 0 26 5
4 Angelov, Roberto 0 28.5 4½
5 Morard, Basile 1310 27.5 4
6 Borissov, Maximilian 0 27 4
7 Palomba, Fabian 0 23.5 4
8 Hauser, Mila 0 22.5 4
9 Reitz, Lionel 0 21 3½
10 Visschedijk, Amelia 0 16 3½
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2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

Final Ranking
Rank Name Elo Fed. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 BH Points

1 Wilhelm Marco 1231 7b1 3w1 11b1 4w½ 2w1 5b1 6b1 30.5 6½
2 Phung Felix 0 4b1 6w1 3b1 5w1 1b0 11w1 7b1 31 6
3 Hämmerli Dimitri 0 14w1 1b0 2w0 16b1 13w1 12b1 5w1 26 5
4 Angelov Roberto 0 2w0 9b1 8w1 1b½ 11b1 6w0 13b1 28.5 4½
5 Morard Basile 1310 17w1 8b1 15w1 2b0 12w1 1w0 3b0 27.5 4
6 Borissov Maximilian 0 9w1 2b0 16w1 12b0 14w1 4b1 1w0 27 4
7 Palomba Fabian 0 1w0 14b0 17w1 8b1 15w1 16b1 2w0 23.5 4
8 Hauser Mila 0 16b1 5w0 4b0 7w0 9b1 -1 12w1 22.5 4
9 Reitz Lionel 0 6b0 4w0 -1 14b½ 8w0 15b1 16w1 21 3½
10 Visschedijk Amelia 0 15w0 12b0 14w½ 13b0 -1 17w1 11b1 16 3½
11 Phung Tina 0 12w1 17b1 1w0 15b1 4w0 2b0 10w0 26.5 3
12 Baur Soan 0 11b0 10w1 13b1 6w1 5b0 3w0 8b0 25 3
13 Yuan Dunhe Ted 0 -1 15b0 12w0 10w1 3b0 14b1 4w0 24 3
14 von Felten Lionel 0 3b0 7w1 10b½ 9w½ 6b0 13w0 -1 23.5 3
15 Colak Hakan 0 10b1 13w1 5b0 11w0 7b0 9w0 17b1 20 3
16 von Felten Nina 0 8w0 -1 6b0 3w0 17b1 7w0 9b0 22.5 2
17 Keusch Violet 0 5b0 11w0 7b0 -1 16w0 10b0 15w0 20 1
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2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

VINETUM Youth Tournament U13

2nd Colin Federer, 1st Roman Tkhoruk, 3rd Lancelot Gafner

Top 10
Rank Name Elo Fed. BH Points

1 Tkhoruk, Roman 1831 30 6
2 Federer, Colin 1955 31.5 5½
3 Gafner, Lancelot 1758 30.5 5½
4 Markus, David 1384 29 5
5 Dubi, Tim 0 26 4
6 Kumar, Shreyank 1491 26 4
7 Gafner, Yanis 1282 22 4
8 Colak, Ridvan 0 29.5 3
9 Gagnebin, Leandro 0 23 3
10 Niederhauser, Loris 0 19.5 3
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2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

Final Ranking

Rank Name Elo Fed. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 BH Points
1 Tkhoruk Roman 1831 5b1 4w1 2b0 8w1 3w1 6b1 9w1 30 6
2 Federer Colin 1955 8w1 6b1 1w1 3b½ 4w0 7b1 5b1 31.5 5½
3 Gafner Lancelot 1758 9w1 7b1 6w1 2w½ 1b0 4b1 8w1 30.5 5½
4 Markus David 1384 12w1 1b0 9w1 5b1 2b1 3w0 10b1 29 5
5 Dubi Tim 0 1w0 11b1 7w1 4w0 14b1 8b1 2w0 26 4
6 Kumar Shreyank 1491 10b1 2w0 3b0 12w1 11b1 1w0 13b1 26 4
7 Gafner Yanis 1282 13b1 3w0 5b0 11w1 10b1 2w0 14w1 22 4
8 Colak Ridvan 0 2b0 10w1 11b1 1b0 9w1 5w0 3b0 29.5 3
9 Gagnebin Leandro 0 3b0 13w1 4b0 14w1 8b0 12w1 1b0 23 3
10 Niederhauser Loris 0 6w0 8b0 12w1 13b1 7w0 14b1 4w0 19.5 3
11 Wiedmer Lars 0 14b1 5w0 8w0 7b0 6w0 13b½ 12b1 18.5 2½
12 Pereira Garcia Leandro 0 4b0 14w1 10b0 6b0 13w1 9b0 11w0 19 2
13 Sharus Nagulenthiran 0 7w0 9b0 14b1 10w0 12b0 11w½ 6w0 18.5 1½
14 Cangelli Viviana 0 11w0 12b0 13w0 9b0 5w0 10w0 7b0 20 0
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2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

VINETUM Youth Tournament U18

3rd Felix Meshach, 1st Robert Prieb, 2nd Athanasios Zafeiridis

Top 10
Rank Name Elo Fed. BH Points

1 Prieb, Robert 2060 29 6½
2 Zafeiridis, Athanasios 1958 28 6½
3 Meshach, Felix 1787 27.5 5
4 Colak, Furkan 1515 31 4
5 Jakob, Dominic 1421 21.5 4
6 Chérix, Lily 1349 29.5 3½
7 Schorno, Wim 0 28.5 3½
8 Miguel, Noé 0 27 3½
9 Kramer, Alize 0 24.5 3½
10 Lucarelli, Jérémie 0 22 3½
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2023 VINETUM Youth Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

Final Ranking

Rank Name Elo Fed. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 BH Points
1 Prieb Robert 2060 9b1 11w1 4b1 2w½ 3b1 6w1 7b1 29 6½
2 Zafeiridis Athanasios 1958 15w1 8b1 3w1 1b½ 4w1 7w1 6b1 28 6½
3 Meshach Felix 1787 17b1 16w1 2b0 11w1 1w0 4b1 8w1 27.5 5
4 Colak Furkan 1515 10w1 12b1 1w0 8b1 2b0 3w0 11b1 31 4
5 Jakob Dominic 1421 11b0 14w1 16b1 6w½ 7b0 9w1 10b½ 21.5 4
6 Chérix Lily 1349 8w0 7b1 12w1 5b½ 14w1 1b0 2w0 29.5 3½
7 Schorno Wim 0 14b½ 6w0 9b1 16w1 5w1 2b0 1w0 28.5 3½
8 Miguel Noé 0 6b1 2w0 15b1 4w0 11b½ 12w1 3b0 27 3½
9 Kramer Alize 0 1w0 10b½ 7w0 13b1 18w1 5b0 15w1 24.5 3½
10 Lucarelli Jérémie 0 4b0 9w½ 14b0 17w1 12b1 11w½ 5w½ 22 3½
11 Martin Benoît 0 5w1 1b0 13w1 3b0 8w½ 10b½ 4w0 29.5 3
12 Zisenwine Yotam 0 13w1 4w0 6b0 15b1 10w0 8b0 18b1 21.5 3
13 Blanc Junior 0 12b0 17w1 11b0 9w0 16b1 18w½ 14b½ 18 3
14 Benoit Alexandre 0 7w½ 5b0 10w1 18b½ 6b0 17w0 13w½ 21.5 2½
15 Krueger Michael 0 2b0 18b1 8w0 12w0 17b0 16w1 9b0 22.5 2
16 Nipadzistau Uladzislau 0 18w1 3b0 5w0 7b0 13w0 15b0 17b1 21.5 2
17 Lindelöf Nathan 0 3w0 13b0 18w0 10b0 15w1 14b1 16w0 20 2
18 Künzli Manuel 1265 16b0 15w0 17b1 14w½ 9b0 13b½ 12w0 18 2
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